with rules made thereunder and applicable provisions of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, the SEBI Listing Regulations, the 

overall Audit fees (i.e. Fees towards Statutory Audit & Limited Review) payable to M/s. Mukund M Chitale & Co. and M/s. 

Gokhale & Sathe (Joint Statutory Auditors), shall be aggregating to ₹ 85,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs only) for the period, 

from the conclusion of 17th AGM until the conclusion of 18th AGM to be held in year 2026, to be allocated amongst the Joint 

Statutory Auditors, as may be mutually agreed between the Bank and the Joint Statutory Auditors, depending upon their

[...]

consecutive years commencing from financial year 2025-26 till financial year 2029-30 and to provide such other services, 

including certificates or reports as permissible under applicable provisions of the Act, SEBI Listing Regulations and other 

applicable provisions, on such terms & conditions, including the remuneration amounting ₹ 2,25,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs and 

Twenty-five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses on actuals, in connection with the 

Secretarial Audit for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2026, excluding the Fees payable for any certifications and other 

professional services, as permissible under the Act, SEBI Listing Regulations and other applicable SEBI Regulations.

[...]

of the RBI every year for the remaining Two (2) years i.e. FY 2026-27 and FY 2027-28. 

b) Proposed Fees: The overall Audit fees (i.e. Statutory Audit & Limited Review) is proposed to be paid to the Joint Statutory 

Auditors, which shall be aggregating to ₹ 85,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Five Lakhs Only) for the period from conclusion of 17th AGM 
until conclusion of 18th AGM to be held in year 2026, to be allocated amongst the Joint Statutory Auditors, as may be mutually 
agreed between the Bank and the Joint Statutory Auditors, depending upon their respective scope of work, excluding the Fees

[...]

till Financial Year 2029-30 and to provide such other services as permissible under applicable laws on such terms and conditions 
including remuneration that may be fixed plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket expenses as may be mutually agreed 
upon between the Audit Committee and/ the Board of Director of the Bank. 

b) Fees for Secretarial Audit: ₹2,25,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs and Twenty-five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and other out-
of-pocket expenses, in connection with the Secretarial Audit for the Financial Year ending March 31, 2026. The fees for 
certifications and other professional services, as permissible under the Companies Act, 2013, SEBI Listing Regulations, other SEBI

[...]

Bank during the year under review.

G.	 SHARE CAPITAL 
a)	 Authorised capital:

During the year under review, there was no change in the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Bank and as at March 
31, 2025, the Authorised Capital of the Bank stood at  
H 150,00,00,000 (Rupees One hundred and Fifty Crores) 
divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores) Equity Shares of 
H 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

b)	 Paid up Capital:

During the year under review, the Bank has issued and 
allotted 84,126 (Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Six only) Equity Shares of face value of H10/-
(Rupees Ten) each pursuant to the exercise of Options by 
the employee(s) of the Bank under Employee Stock Option 
Scheme 2016 (“ESOP Scheme, 2016”) and Suryoday ESOP 
Scheme-2019 (“ESOP Scheme, 2019”). Consequently, there 
has been increase in Paid- up capital of the Bank, from  

H 1,06,20,06,980/-(Rupees One Hundred Six Crores Twenty 
Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Only) divided 
into 10,62,00,698 (Ten Crores Sixty-Two Lakh Six Hundred and 
Ninety-eight only) Equity Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to  
H 106,28,48,240/- (Rupees One Hundred Six Crores Twenty 
Eight Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Forty 
Only) divided into 10,62,84,824 (Ten Crores Sixty-Two Lakh 
Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Four only) 
Equity Shares of H 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up as on 
March 31, 2025. 

c)	 Issue of Equity Shares with Differential Rights and / or 
Sweat Equity Shares

During the year under review, the Bank has neither 
issued any equity shares with differential rights nor any